
Date Printed: Mar 20, 2025 Order Number: ACT   0213   0213   PUR2000000001  11 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ACT-002  2020/05

State of West Virginia

Agency Contract

Order Date: 03-20-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR 
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND 
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS 
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE 
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT 
CONTACT.

Order Number: ACT   0213   0213   PUR2000000001  11 Procurement Folder: 677865

Document Name: Change Order No.05 - Contract Renewal Reason for Modification:

Document Description: AMAZON20 - Amazon Business Prime Account ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER:
CO#05: Issued to renew the original contract per 
Section 12 of the Contract.

Procurement Type: Agency Sole Source

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 03-15-2020

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 03-14-2026

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VC0000090806

AMAZON COM SERVICES INC

410 TERRY AVE N

SEATTLE WA 98109

US

Vendor Contact Phone: 888-281-3847 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered

#3 Not Entered

#4 Not Entered

Requestor Name: Jennifer F Fields

Requestor Phone: 304-558-3568

Requestor Email: jennifer.f.fields@wv.gov

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305

US US

Total Order Amount: $19,244.00

DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE



Date Printed: Mar 20, 2025 Order Number: ACT   0213   0213   PUR2000000001  11 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ACT-002  2020/05

Extended Description:

Direct Award Determination

CHANGE ORDER No.05:  ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER

CO#04: Administrative change order Issued to renew the original contract under the Section 12 TERM; TERMINATION Clause of the contract.

Effective Renewal Date: 03/15/2025 thru 03/14/2026 (Commodity Line #6)

NO OTHER CHANGES

The Vendor, Amazon.Com Services Inc. agrees to enter with the State of West Virginia Purchasing Division into a contract for a Amazon Business Prime Account to
provide Free 2-day delivery for all items available through Amazon Business Prime, per the attached documentation.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 80141703 1.00000 EA 1749.000000 $1,749.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-03-15 2021-03-14

Commodity Line Description: Retail distribution services

Extended Description:

Amazon Business Prime Account provides 2-day free delivery for all items available thru Amazon Business Prime.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 80141703 1.00000 EA 3499.000000 $3,499.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-03-15 2022-03-14

Commodity Line Description: Retail distribution services

Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No. 02

Amazon Business Prime Account provides 2-day free delivery for all items available thru Amazon Business Prime.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

3 80141703 1.00000 EA 3499.000000 $3,499.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-03-15 2023-03-14

Commodity Line Description: Retail distribution services

Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No. 02

Amazon Business Prime Account provides 2-day free delivery for all items available thru Amazon Business Prime.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

4 80141703 1.00000 EA 3499.000000 $3,499.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-03-15 2024-03-14

Commodity Line Description: Retail distribution services

Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No. 03

Amazon Business Prime Account provides 2-day free delivery for all items available thru Amazon Business Prime.



Date Printed: Mar 20, 2025 Order Number: ACT   0213   0213   PUR2000000001  11 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ACT-002  2020/05

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

5 80141703 1.00000 EA 3499.000000 $3,499.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-15 2025-03-14

Commodity Line Description: Retail distribution services

Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No. 04

Amazon Business Prime Account provides 2-day free delivery for all items available thru Amazon Business Prime.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

6 80141703 1.00000 EA 3499.000000 $3,499.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-03-15 2026-03-14

Commodity Line Description: Retail distribution services

Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No. 05

Amazon Business Prime Account provides 2-day free delivery for all items available thru Amazon Business Prime.



�

� � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � � 
 
 � � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � �� � � � � � � 
  � ! � � � 
 " � 
 ! # $ � # % # & ' ( % ) * �+ � � * , � � 
 - � � � 
 � *� . / 0 � 1 � � 2 3 4 , � 
 
 � � 5 6 3 ( * � * 7 8 9 # % : 8 ; * < = % # & > : ? 6 # % @ % & < � 
 , 
 � � , 6 � 
 � A � � 6 � B " � - ,C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R N S Q T R U V W P W M X R T X Y R T P Y Z W O W [ N P Q M M Q X \ S N P M Z ] P R N Z Z ^ W ] _ N O T ` ^ Z N P a N O Ub N R R W c Q O Y dG Z N P M e W M \ ` W O S Z W _ N O M W S ^ R N f Q R X W ] P Z N R Q P a M \ N ^ O N S T P a N a S N M \ Q M W ] O D f O N N S N P M a W N Z P W M N L [ T O N UG P T M Z M Q M N Z d g F \ T Z D f O N N S N P M M Q Y N Z N ` ` N X M h \ N P ^ W ] X O N Q M N Q i ] Z T P N Z ZD X X W ] P M Q P a X W P M T P ] N Z T P N ` ` N X M ] P M T R ^ W ] W O h N M N O S T P Q M N T M U j k l T S T R Q O M W Q X W P _ N P T N P X N X W P M O Q X M d ^ W ] Q O N Q R Z WQ e R N M W M N O S T P Q M N Q M Q P ^ M T S N h T M \ W ] M O N Q Z W P W O [ N P Q R M ^ U m C W ] R a ^ W ] Q Z Y T ` h N X Q P M Q Y N Q P W M \ N O R W W Y Q M M \ T ZO N n ] T O N S N P M M W Z N N T ` T M o Z P N X N Z Z Q O ^ pG h Q Z Q R Z W Q Z Y N a M W Z N N T ` M \ N D ` ` T a Q _ T M h Q Z O N n ] T O N a e ^ R Q h Uq N M S N Y P W h T ` ^ W ] h Q P M M W \ Q _ N Q X Q R R c W P a Q ^ M W a T Z X ] Z Z ` ] O M \ N O U F W r s t u v w x u y z { | u } { z t | u ~ s x { s � t u � u� � � � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  ¡ ¢ £ ¤ � ¥ ¦ § � ¨ � © � ª � � ¦ � � © « ¬ � ­ ® ­ « « ® ¯ ­ ­ � �° � � ± § ² ² § ³ § � � ª § � � � ´ § � � µ § � � § ² � � ¶ � · � � � ¸ � ¶  ¡ ¹ º » ¢ ¼ ¤ � ½ ¾ ¿ ¥ ¾ À Á � Â Ã � � � Ä Å Á ­ ® Æ Å Ç � È ¥ ® ­ « É Æ Ê À ­ ® Ë ® « È � � � � � ¸ � À § � § � � ² À § Ì ¦ § � �Í � � Î Ï Ð Ñ � Î Ò � Ó Î Ô Î � � Õ Ð Ö × Ó � Ñ � � Õ Ï Î Ö Ð � × Õ � Ð � Ó Ô � � Î Ø � Õ Î � � � Ù � � � Õ Ú Ò Î Ú � Ò Î � � Ï � Ó � Û Ð � � Õ Õ � Ú � Ñ Ð � Õ Ï� � Ò Ð Ï Ï � � � Ú � � Ú � � × Î Ó Ñ Õ � Ð Ï Ð � Ö Ð Ó � � Ö � � � Ü Õ � Ð Ú � � Õ Ð � Õ Î Ï Ï � × Ð �Ý § ² ² � ª § � � � ´ § � �Æ ² § � � § � § � � § � � ³ § � � � � ¸ ³ § ¨ ¨ � ¸ ¦ ¶ § � � � � � ¨ � § � Þ � � ¨ � ¸ ¸ � � ¨ � � � ² © �ß à á â ã ä ã å æ ç
Mark A. Atkins, CPPB  è é ê ë ì í î ï ð é í ñ è ò ó ò é ô ë õ é ö ì ê ò í ó ÷ ò øù ú û ü ý þ ÿ � þ � þ � � ú � � ÿ ü � ú � ü � � � 	 � þ � þ û ü ÿ � ü þ � �
 � ÿ � 
 � û þ � � � þ � þ û þ � �� � � � ù � û 
 þ � � ü � � � ü ÿ ú ú ü � � � û ü
 � � � � � � �� 
 � ÿ � ú û ü � � � ù ý � � � � � � � � � �


























